West E	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
1.00	ps badhannagarear 2021 FIR No. 317/21 Date 25.05.21  Sections 188/269 NC Musp Rc1 51 (b) Hu Disparlin Manage
Te Con	(iv) Others Acts & Sections
3 (a)	Date From & 2.00, 21 Date To
0020	Time From 10 between 17, 95 White To 18 10 DV WAS
	96.06.21 Time (4.05 VVA
(0)	General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)
(c)	pe of Information: WmHc Written / Oral
4. Ty	pe of Information :Beat No
5. Pla (b)	ace of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S.  Address. Siligui, Sunction Mea, Is. Ladhan nagar Dist. Nagx
(c)	In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
(-)	Name of the P.S
6 C	
0. 00	) Name SI Binup Mahato
	(d) Nationality Jackar
(0)	Date of Issue :
(6)	Service in West Bengal tolice
(1)	Date / Year of Birth:  Passport No.  Date of Issue:  Place of Issue.  Police Lommice on Birth:  Address 16. Poa dhan nagan Liliqui Police Lommice on Birth:
(g	etails of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
(A	uttach separate sheet, if necessary):  i) Dron Thapa,s/o- Man Bahadur Thapa of Debidanga Babu Bhasa, Champassari, PS- Pradhannagar, Dist- Darjeeling (iii)
	(ii)Bhubaneswar Ray(60), s/o- Lt. Ramayan Ray of Samarnagar, Champassari, PS- Pradnannagar, Distr Darjeening, (ii)
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Ajit barmani(42), \$70- Sybtish Barman of Otta Ghopkanica Sybtish Barman of Otta Ghopkanica Sybtish Barman of Otta Ghopkanica Sybtish Barman of Cabai Sybtish Barman of Cabai Sybtish Barman of Gobai Jyotinagar near Thakur Bridge, Siliguri, Darjeeling, (vi) Habibur Rahaman (42), \$70- Lt. Rahimuddin Rahaman of Gobai Jyotinagar near Thakur Bridge, Siliguri, Darjeeling, (vi) Habibur Rahaman of Cabai Sybtish Barman of Cabai Sybtish Barman of Gobai Sybtish Barman of
	Conda Cook De Change Diet. Utter Dinainur (vii) Bikram Saha(25), S/O- Balaram Saha of Dasaratpany Balar, 15
8.	Bhaktinagar, Dist- Jalpaiguri, (viii) Mahesh Subba(29), s/o- Manu Subba of Debidanga, Kalabari, FS- Fradriamagar, Dist- Projecting (iv) Negal Sarkar(32), s/o- Dulal Sarkar of Dakshin Palas, Samannagar, PS- Pradhannagar, Dist-
	Darjeeling, (x) Mantu Kumar (26), s/o- Silanath Sha of Pokaijote, PS- Pradhannagar, Dist- Darjeeling, (xi) Pantay
	Bhorowen Show of Raghaigtin Colony, Gali no- 2/5, PS- Pradhannagar, Dist- Daneeling, (XIII) Posetifit biswas(22), 3/0-
9. Pa	the transfer of Deadhannagar Diet, Darieeling (xiv)Swapan Pauli), S/O- Lt. Jyoti Chandra Paul of
•••	PS- Pradhannagar, Dist- Darjeeling
	Incherge
10 To	otal value of properties stolen / involved
10.10	quest Report / U.D. Case No., if any Pradice Commissionerate

Hoted in written complaint-

14. Signature / Thumb impression

of the Complainant / Informant

15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :

51- - 26.05.21

Signature of the Officer in Charge, Police Station

Name: Land

Pradhan Nagar P.S. | Siliguri Polic Commission Aug. 2

The Inspector- In -Charg Pradhan nagar Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

Subjecdt :- FIR.

Ref - Pradhannagar PS GDE NO 1309 Dated 25.05.2021.

Sir. In producing here with the following 15 (fifteen) arrested persons under airest namely operate.

Thapa, s/o- Man Bahadur Thapa of Debidence Bata are a namely operate. i) Dron Thapa, s/o- Man Bahadur Thapa of Debidanga Babu Bhasa, Champassari, PS-Pradhannagar, Dist- Darjeeling, (ii)Bhubaneswar Ray(60), s/o- Lt. Ramayan Ray of Samarnagar, Champassari, PS- Pradhannagar, Dist- Darjeeling,(iii) Ajit barman(42), s/o-Jyotish Barman of Uttar Chopra, Near Kali Mandir, Nayahat, Coochbihar, (iv)Guddu Kumar(20). s/o- Paban Sha of Dhaknikata, Anchal, PS- Pradhannagar, Dist- Darjeeling,(v) Ashim Biswas(42), s/o- Arun Biswas of Jyotinagar near Thakur Bridge, Siliguri, Darjeeling, (vi) Habibur Rahaman(42), s/o- Lt. Rahimuddin Rahaman of Gobai Ganda Gach, PS- Chopra, Dist-Uttar Dinajpur, (vii) Bikram Saha(25), s/o- Balaram Saha of Dasaratpally Bazar, PS-Bhaktinagar, Dist- Jalpaiguri, (viii) Mahesh Subba(29), s/o- Manu Subba of Debidanga, Kalabari, PS- Pradhannagar, Dist- Darjeeling,(ix) Nepal Sarkar(32), s/o- Dulal Sarkar of Dakshin Palas, Samannagar, PS- Pradhannagar, Dist- Darjeeling, (x) Mantu Kumar (26), s/o-Silanath Sha of Pokaijote, PS- Pradhannagar, Dist- Darjeeling, (xi) Tanay Routh(24), s/o- Tarun Routh of Baghajatin Colony, PS- Pradhannagar, Dist- Darjeeling, (xii) Bijay Shaw(24), s/o- Lt. Bhagawan Shaw of Baghajatin Colony, Gali no- 2/5, PS- Pradhannagar, Dist- Darjeeling, (xiii) Posenjit Biswas(22), s/o- Manoj Biswas of Battala, PS- Pradhannagar, Dist- Darjeeling, (xiv)Swapan Paul(), s/o- Lt. Jyoti Chandra Paul of Samannagar, PS- Pradhannagar, Dist-

I SI Binup Mahato of Pradhan Nagar Police Station under Siuliguri Police Commissionerate do here by lodge this written complaint to the effect that today i.c 23.05.2021 in between 17.45 hrs. to 18.30 hrs myself along with SI Binup Mahato, ASI Ratan Pradhan, ASI Debasish Das, and other forces of Pradhannagar Police Station had been to Siliguri Junction area, PS-Pradhan nagar, Darjeeling and found the above noted persons were loitering with any rhyme and reason and some persons were open their tea shop, fruit shop at Junction area beyond time bound period which was promulgated by Govt of West Bengal.

Darjeeling and Lujen Lama(26), s/o- Lt. Prem Lama of Debidanga, Perolpump, PS-

On being asked the above noted persons stated before me that they had well to aware of the pandemic situation and they supposed to remain in home and not to come out without any reason. Hence, they violated the order for combating the spread of COVID- 19 as per order of Govt of West- Bengal vide order No 647-ISS/2M-22/2020 dated 15.05.2021 and Notification number 347 -01.S.S / 2M-24/2020 dated 3rd June ,2020 and Memo No 486-CS/2021 dated 24th April , 2021 in view of break-out of pandemic COVID-19 throughout the country as well as State.

Accordingly, I arrested them u/s 41 CR.P.C in c/w the above case. Hence, I request you for starting a specific case u/s 188/269 IPC R/W Sec 51 (b) Disaster Management Act, 2005 against the above noted arrested persons and arranged to proper investigation of the case.

Enclosed :- Original copy of Memo of arrest and P.R & Bail Bond .

Pradhannagar, Dist- Darjeeling.

Received on 25.05.21 al-19:05 havide PANPS CIDENO 13:14: PAN B. Case NO

317/21 d1-25:05:21 W/2-188/269 Pc no sa

SI(b) the Duasti manage ment All

and endorsed to Asl Malsaud Ali

to investigate the Case.

Pradhannagar PS, SPC.